
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3977
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
FUNDS SANCTIONED TO NER STATES
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of fund sanctioned by the Government to various States of North Eastern Region ( NER) during the last three years;

(b) the different/ various schemes under which the funds were sanctioned and released, State-wise; and

(c) the various schemes proposed under the Ministry during the current year ?

Answer

The Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region [General V.K. Singh (Retd.)]

(a) and (b) As per the information obtained from the Planning Commission, approved and revised outlays by the Government under different sectors to various States of North Eastern Region during the last three years i.e. 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 are at Annexure-I, II and III respectively.

(c) The schemes under the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region during the current year are at Annexure-IV.
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